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1 A.B. Wilkins High School 1429 Skibo Rd 9 28303 138 0 587 5 18 3.12 3.45 39 12.49 38000 35500 0.66 0.00 126 16.05 16%

2 Cross Creek Early College High School 1200 Murchison Road 2 28301 252 0 3569 3 3 1.33 1.72 26 14.76 19000 19000 0.65 0.75 712 14.64 12%

3 Cumberland International Early College High School 1200 Murchison Rd 2 28301 251 0 3940 6 8 1.78 1.97 28 11.62 19000 19000 0.66 0.43 1296 14.79 23%

4 Cumberland Polytechnic High School 2201 Hull Rd 5 28303 298 0 2121 1 2 1.50 1.68 27 5.63 23000 1100 0.30 0.13 601 11.64 8%

5 Douglas Byrd High School 1624 Ireland Dr 5 28304 1242 80 2320 1 5 1.81 1.65 27 9.35 9900 9900 0.23 0.44 698 13.42 4%

6 E. E. Smith High School 1800 Seabrook Rd 3 28301 1295 119 2450 0 1 1.00 1.00 25 8.47 2800 2800 0.18 1.00 569 14.54 11%

7 Jack Britt High School 7403 Rockfish Rd 0 28306 2005 0 1025 0 2 2.30 3.50 33 4.72 13500 13500 0.49 0.50 196 11.73 1%

8 Massey Hill Classical High School 1062 Southern Ave 2 28306 294 0 1662 0 4 1.84 2.40 29 4.52 10000 8700 0.31 0.13 649 15.97 11%

9 Pine Forest High School 525 Andrews Rd 0 28311 1762 72 1195 0 1 2.37 2.13 39 7.22 8100 8100 0.27 0.67 202 13.50 2%

10 Ramsey Street High School 117 Quincy St 2 28301 30 0 2759 2 16 1.67 2.60 29 8.83 35000 33000 0.30 0.10 1047 16.16 22%

11 Reid Ross Classical Middle/High School 3200 Ramsey St 2 28301 436 0 1979 4 6 1.73 2.06 30 3.83 38000 30000 0.36 0.42 719 14.65 21%

12 Seventy-First High School 6764 Raeford Rd 7 28304 1645 64 1378 0 7 2.77 3.46 37 7.75 30500 30500 0.22 1.25 335 14.20 5%

13 Terry Sanford High School 2301 Fort Bragg Rd 5 28303 1310 51 3234 0 4 1.55 1.75 28 3.43 26500 7700 0.29 0.07 1123 11.11 8%

14 Westover High School 277 Bonanza Dr 4 28303 1441 38 2244 0 2 2.25 2.50 33 10.46 14000 14000 1.00 1.50 201 14.84 7%

15 Anne Chestnutt Middle School 2121 Skibo Rd 7 28314 849 11 1949 2 2 1.95 1.75 31 3.13 40000 35000 0.43 0.25 483 15.38 19%

16 Douglas Byrd Middle School 1616 Ireland Dr 5 28304 1033 75 2443 0 5 1.89 1.54 28 14.77 9900 9900 0.34 0.50 458 13.11 2%

17 Howard Learning Academy 1608 Camden Rd 2 28306 19 0 1926 1 8 1.69 2.12 28 10.37 9200 6200 0.37 0.17 812 16.27 12%

18 John R. Griffin Middle School 5551 Fisher Rd 0 28304 1051 0 2035 1 2 1.69 1.53 30 8.15 17000 17000 0.06 0.33 464 12.94 0%

19 Lewis Chapel Middle School 2150 Skibo Rd 7 28314 629 9 1713 2 9 2.80 3.00 37 5.85 45500 35000 0.72 0.50 331 16.61 18%

20 Luther Jeralds Middle School 2517 Ramsey St 2 28301 798 11 1866 2 9 1.75 2.00 30 8.97 30000 29000 0.30 0.27 501 15.51 24%

21 Mac Williams Middle School 4644 Clinton Rd 0 28312 1174 0 342 0 0 4.00 4.00 55 0.00 6300 6300 0.00 0.00 51 13.57 5%

22 Max Abbott Middle School 590 Winding Creek Rd 5 28305 707 13 1937 0 1 1.52 2.50 28 2.46 31000 0.44 0.00 415 13.39 13%

23 New Century International Middle School 7455 Century Cir 8 28306 355 0 204 0 0 2.92 4.00 44 0.00 4500 4500 0.43 0.00 47 10.50 0%

24 Pine Forest Middle School 6901 Ramsey St 0 28311 685 0 443 0 4 2.79 2.25 42 12.69 17500 17500 0.00 0.00 82 11.73 1%

26 Loyd Auman Elementary School 6830 Raeford Rd 7 28304 428 12 1363 0 6 2.55 2.93 35 6.32 30500 30500 0.09 1.00 331 13.68 3%

27 Westover Middle School 275 Bonanza Dr 4 28303 746 27 2296 1 1 1.45 2.00 28 4.64 14000 14000 0.51 0.60 485 14.60 6%

28 Alderman Road Elementary School 2860 Alderman Rd 0 28306 664 0 380 0 0 3.80 4.00 53 0.00 1700 1700 0.00 1.00 51 10.50 5%

29 Ashley Elementary School 810 Trainer Dr 5 28304 157 7 1907 2 1 1.56 1.53 28 3.20 30500 2500 0.43 0.00 570 10.23 8%

30 Beaver Dam Elementary School, Roseboro 12059 NC Highway 210 0 28382 105 0 45 0 0 4.00 4.00 55 0.00 2000 2000 0.00 0.00 11 9.86 4%

31 Ben Martin Elementary School 430 N Reilly Rd 4 28303 508 19 2277 2 3 1.53 1.92 28 6.36 16500 16000 0.20 0.25 667 14.89 3%

32 Bill Hefner Elementary School 7059 Calamar Dr 8 28314 487 101 2159 0 1 1.00 1.00 25 53.08 1700 1700 0.00 1.00 273 8.53 8%

33 Brentwood Elementary School 1115 Bingham Dr 7 28304 495 44 2333 2 2 1.72 2.00 30 2.69 36500 0.13 0.25 882 13.51 7%

34 Cliffdale Elementary School 6450 Cliffdale Rd 9 28304 659 16 2241 1 3 1.54 2.08 28 2.33 28000 28000 0.29 0.14 800 14.86 11%

35 College Lakes Elementary School 4963 Rosehill Rd 3 28311 480 15 3850 4 10 2.00 2.24 31 12.20 21000 10500 0.37 0.17 1167 12.03 3%

36 Cumberland Mills Elementary School 2576 Hope Mills Rd 0 28306 606 0 1678 1 3 2.62 2.50 38 1.97 30500 26000 0.39 0.33 428 14.47 5%

37 Cumberland Road Elementary School 2700 Cumberland Rd 2 28306 334 0 1073 0 4 2.94 3.50 38 3.39 41500 5800 0.26 0.90 233 16.56 11%

38 E.E. Miller Elementary School 1361 Rim Rd 7 28314 692 86 3448 0 4 1.52 1.50 28 3.13 32500 11500 0.46 0.43 1274 14.55 6%

39 E. Melvin Honeycutt Elementary School 4665 Lakewood Dr 0 28306 842 0 2402 2 0 2.00 1.75 32 4.41 17000 12000 0.23 0.25 573 12.50 0%

40 Elizabeth Cashwell Elementary School 2970 Legion Rd 0 28306 593 0 1467 1 2 2.84 2.80 43 2.77 21000 13000 0.37 0.67 341 14.45 5%

41 Ferguson-Easley Elementary School 1857 Seabrook Rd 4 28301 397 31 2364 2 3 1.22 1.88 26 31.68 4900 2800 0.22 1.00 592 14.71 13%

42 Glendale Acres Elementary School 2915 Skycrest Dr 5 28304 203 9 2668 0 3 1.40 1.35 27 2.20 28500 1200 0.20 0.67 719 11.94 5%

43 Gray's Creek Elementary School 2964 School Rd 0 28348 453 0 223 0 0 3.66 4.00 47 0.00 1700 0.00 1.00 46 10.50 5%

44 Howard Hall Elementary School 526 Andrews Rd 0 28311 554 51 1385 0 1 2.20 1.82 37 7.32 8100 8100 0.28 0.67 270 13.50 2%

45 J.W. Coon Elementary School 905 Hope Mills Rd 5 28304 167 27 2850 2 6 1.37 1.82 27 3.25 27500 27500 0.13 0.25 1299 15.11 9%

46 J.W. Seabrook Elementary School 4619 NC Highway 210 S 0 28312 275 0 304 0 1 3.08 4.00 46 7.53 3200 3200 0.00 0.00 73 11.61 6%

47 Lake Rim Elementary School 1455 Hoke Loop Rd 8 28314 660 0 3714 0 0 1.53 1.32 27 0.00 10500 10500 0.64 0.50 956 15.12 2%

48 Long Hill Elementary School 6490 Ramsey St 1 28311 436 0 2893 0 0 2.36 2.23 36 0.00 25000 24000 0.26 0.00 768 13.26 2%

49 Seventy-First Classical Middle School 6830 Raeford Rd 7 28304 485 54 1486 0 5 2.45 2.52 35 5.93 30500 30500 0.07 0.83 425 13.85 4%

50 Lucile Souders Elementary School 128 Hillview Ave 3 28301 404 35 1992 0 2 1.54 1.82 29 2.22 30000 0.25 0.33 520 14.20 21%

51 Margaret Willis Elementary School 1412 Belvedere Ave 2 28302 301 5 2481 0 1 1.59 1.45 29 1.05 26500 0.60 0.29 487 14.36 13%

52 Mary McArthur Elementary School 3809 Village Dr 5 28304 354 99 2704 1 5 1.72 2.11 28 5.02 15000 15000 0.18 0.50 1178 14.30 10%

53 Montclair Elementary School 555 Glensford Dr 9 28314 437 75 3246 1 2 2.18 2.03 30 2.51 34500 0.69 1.50 1030 13.91 7%

54 Morganton Road Elementary School 102 Bonanza Dr 4 28303 523 44 4143 3 6 1.55 1.56 29 10.59 21000 14000 0.96 0.83 1103 14.68 6%

55 New Century International Elementary School 7465 Century Cir 8 28306 608 0 176 0 0 3.04 4.00 45 0.00 4500 4500 0.61 0.00 34 10.50 0%

56 Ponderosa Elementary School 311 Bonanza Dr 4 28303 368 57 2932 3 9 1.84 1.95 30 8.17 22000 14000 0.77 0.38 1258 14.92 6%

57 Sherwood Park Elementary School 2115 Hope Mills Rd 6 28304 299 101 2764 2 3 1.42 1.55 28 2.26 30500 26000 0.15 0.29 1182 14.74 5%

58 Stoney Point Elementary School 7411 Rockfish Rd 0 28306 827 0 1721 0 1 1.88 3.00 30 5.38 13500 13500 0.62 1.00 280 11.90 1%

59 Sunnyside Elementary School 3876 Sunnyside School Rd 0 28312 426 0 773 1 1 2.81 3.29 40 6.38 6300 3000 0.00 0.07 247 12.35 8%

60 Vanstory Hills Elementary School 400 Foxhall Rd 5 28303 476 0 2769 0 0 1.00 1.00 25 0.00 2900 0.06 1.00 1094 10.68 4%

61 William H. Owen Elementary School 4533 Raeford Rd 5 28304 265 41 2365 3 6 1.59 1.90 29 10.72 35500 35500 0.41 0.50 429 14.99 8%

62 Walker-Spivey Elementary School 500 Fisher St 2 28301 327 127 3142 0 3 1.64 2.23 29 3.88 19000 2600 0.62 0.25 1051 17.56 34%

63 Warrenwood Elementary School 4618 Rosehill Rd 3 28311 356 18 2637 1 2 1.67 2.03 27 4.07 12000 12000 0.19 0.10 866 12.24 1%

64 Westarea Elementary School 941 Country Club Dr 3 28301 578 22 2047 4 10 1.77 1.63 30 11.97 32000 24000 0.34 1.00 523 13.37 8%

65 Alma Easom Primary School 1610 Westlawn Ave 5 28305 258 0 3613 1 2 1.56 2.24 28 2.11 14500 2900 0.47 0.06 1567 10.56 8%

*Not inluded in scoring
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1 374 Alger B Wilkins High High 1429 Skibo Rd Fayetteville 28303 9 138 192 CEP 192 Less than 10 90% or Greater 0 0 0.21 126 62 14.9 16.1 5 2015 2021 18 2013 2022 38000 35500 0.71 2.6 3.3 45 39 2.17 0.66 0 12 0.00 3.45 2.15 4

2 354 Cross Creek Early College High Yes 1200 Murchison Rd Fayetteville 28301 2 252 274 89 47 0.496350365 0 0 0.20 712 39 11.9 14.6 3 2015 2018 3 2018 2022 19000 19000 2.48 0.4 2.9 35 26 1.87 0.65 3 4 0.75 1.72 0.90 3

3 347 Cumberland International Early College High School High Yes 1200 Murchison Rd Fayetteville 28301 2 251 269 105 33 0.513011152 0 0 0.33 1296 190 12.9 14.8 6 2013 2018 8 2014 2021 19000 19000 3.89 1.3 5.2 45 28 3.40 0.66 6 14 0.43 1.97 1.17 4

4 700 Cumberland Polytechnic High School High Yes 2201 Hull Rd Fayetteville 28303 5 298 276 89 24 0.40942029 0 0 0.28 601 330 10.5 11.6 1 2018 2018 2 2013 2013 23000 1100 3.73 0.7 4.5 45 27 1.32 0.30 1 8 0.13 1.68 0.88 4

5 322 Douglas Byrd High High Yes 1624 Ireland Dr Fayetteville 28304 5 1242 1001 CEP 1001 Less than 10 90% or Greater  80 0.30 698 361 12.9 13.4 1 2015 2015 5 2015 2020 9900 9900 3.57 1.0 4.6 35 27 1.03 0.23 4 9 0.44 1.65 1.47 4

6 359 E E Smith High High Yes 1800 Seabrook Rd Fayetteville 28301 3 1295 898 CEP 898 Less than 10 90% or Greater  119 0.23 569 289 11.6 14.5 0 1 2021 2021 2800 2800 3.58 0.0 3.6 25 25 0.65 0.18 0 0 2.00 1.00 0.93 1

7 318 Jack Britt High High 7403 Rockfish Rd Fayetteville 28306 2005 1880  451 118 0.302659574 0 0 0.19 196 73 9.9 11.7 0 2 2015 2017 13500 13500 1.59 0.6 2.2 55 33 1.07 0.49 2 4 0.50 3.50 1.34 4

8 388 Massey Hill Classical High Yes 1062 Southern Ave Fayetteville 28306 2 294 232  49 21 0.301724138 0 0 0.39 649 333 14.8 16.0 0 4 2015 2022 10000 8700 6.14 1.5 7.6 45 29 2.35 0.31 2 16 0.13 2.40 1.37 4

9 408 Pine Forest High High Yes 525 Andrews Rd Fayetteville 28311 1762 1552  726 125 0.548324742  72 0.17 202 81 12.2 13.5 0 1 2018 2018 8100 8100 0.98 0.8 1.8 55 39 0.48 0.27 2 3 0.67 2.13 1.04 4

10 449 Ramsey Street High 117 Quincy St Fayetteville 28301 2 30 118 CEP 118 Less than 10 90% or Greater 0 0 0.38 1047 511 15.7 16.2 2 2016 2018 16 2013 2022 35000 33000 5.29 1.5 6.8 45 29 2.01 0.30 2 21 0.10 2.60 1.10 4

11 411/419 Reid Ross Classical Mid\High Yes 3200 Ramsey St Fayetteville 28301 2 436 566  320 53 0.659010601 0 0 0.36 719 368 13.1 14.6 4 2017 2022 6 2013 2019 38000 30000 3.87 1.3 5.1 45 30 1.86 0.36 5 12 0.42 2.06 1.02 4

12 424 Seventy-First High High Yes 6764 Raeford Rd Fayetteville 28304 7 1645 1359  771 80 0.626195732  64 0.24 335 142 12.5 14.2 0 7 2013 2021 30500 30500 1.52 1.3 2.8 45 37 0.63 0.22 5 4 1.25 3.46 1.99 4

13 446 Terry Sanford High High Yes 2301 Fort Bragg Rd Fayetteville 28303 5 1310 1177  515 52 0.48173322  51 0.35 1123 646 10.4 11.1 0 4 2013 2021 26500 7700 5.69 1.2 6.9 45 28 2.01 0.29 1 15 0.07 1.75 1.02 4

14 455 Westover High High Yes 277 Bonanza Dr Fayetteville 28303 4 1441 1088 CEP 1088 Less than 10 90% or Greater  38 0.09 201 80 14.5 14.8 0 2 2013 2017 14000 14000 0.44 0.3 0.8 45 33 1.04 1.38 3 2 1.50 2.50 1.02 4

15 336 Anne Chestnutt Middle Middle Yes 2121 Skibo Rd Fayetteville 28314 7 849 526 CEP 526 Less than 10 90% or Greater  11 0.25 483 250 13.8 15.4 2 2013 2014 2 2014 2019 40000 35000 1.88 0.8 2.7 45 31 1.13 0.43 1 4 0.25 1.75 1.46 4

16 321 Douglas Byrd Middle Middle 1616 Ireland Dr Fayetteville 28304 5 1033 553 CEP 553 Less than 10 90% or Greater  75 0.19 458 234 12.5 13.1 0 5 2015 2020 9900 9900 2.07 0.8 2.9 35 28 0.98 0.34 3 6 0.50 1.54 1.29 4

17 413 Howard Learning Academy Middle 1608 Camden Rd Fayetteville 28306 2 19 120 CEP 120 Less than 10 90% or Greater 0 0 0.42 812 386 14.9 16.3 1 2017 2017 8 2015 2022 9200 6200 6.61 1.2 7.8 45 28 2.84 0.37 2 12 0.17 2.12 1.27 4

18 369 John Griffin Middle Middle 5551 Fisher Rd Fayetteville 28304 1051 1194  295 86 0.319095477 0 0 0.23 464 149 12.4 12.9 1 2016 2016 2 2017 2018 17000 17000 2.42 0.7 3.1 45 30 0.20 0.06 1 3 0.33 1.53 0.98 4

19 372 Lewis Chapel Middle Middle 2150 Skibo Rd Fayetteville 28314 7 629 629 CEP 629 Less than 10 90% or Greater  9 0.19 331 170 15.8 16.6 2 2013 2014 9 2013 2020 45500 35000 0.73 1.1 1.8 45 37 1.31 0.72 2 4 0.50 3.00 1.65 4

20 358 Luther N Jeralds Middle Middle 2517 Ramsey St Fayetteville 28301 2 798 611 CEP 611 Less than 10 90% or Greater  11 0.27 501 237 14.1 15.5 2 2014 2022 9 2013 2021 30000 29000 2.91 1.0 3.9 45 30 1.14 0.30 3 11 0.27 2.00 1.29 4

21 383 Mac Williams Middle Middle 4644 Clinton Rd Fayetteville 28312 1174 1188  524 88 0.515151515 0 0 0.15 51 20 10.4 13.6 0 0 6300 6300 0.26 1.1 1.3 55 55 0.00 0.00 0 2 0.00 4.00 2.03 4

22 365 Max Abbott Middle Middle Yes 590 Winding Creek Rd Fayetteville 28305 5 707 817 CEP 817 Less than 10 90% or Greater  13 0.21 415 259 10.6 13.4 0 1 2019 2019 31000 2.56 0.1 2.7 45 28 1.19 0.44 0 1 0.00 2.50 1.37 4

23 417 New Century International Middle Middle Yes 7455 Century Cir Fayetteville 28306 8 355 422 163 26 0.447867299 0 0 0.23 47 15 9.5 10.5 0 0 4500 4500 0.46 0.8 1.3 55 44 0.55 0.43 0 4 0.00 4.00 1.05 4

24 406 Pine Forest Middle Middle 6901 Ramsey St Fayetteville 28311 685 804  324 51 0.46641791 0 0 0.19 82 34 11.7 11.7 0 4 2014 2021 17500 17500 1.28 0.9 2.2 55 42 0.00 0.00 0 3 0.00 2.25 1.35 4

26 418 Seventy First Middle Middle Yes 6830 Raeford Rd Fayetteville 28304 7 428 477  147 52 0.417190776  12 0.24 331 143 11.9 13.7 0 6 2014 2021 30500 30500 1.63 1.2 2.9 45 35 0.25 0.09 5 5 1.00 2.93 1.65 4

27 454 Westover Middle Middle 275 Bonanza Dr Fayetteville 28303 4 746 801 CEP 801 Less than 10 90% or Greater  27 0.21 485 173 14.5 14.6 1 2019 2019 1 2013 2013 14000 14000 2.26 0.4 2.6 45 28 1.34 0.51 3 5 0.60 2.00 1.02 4

28 364 Alderman Rd Elementary Elementary 2860 Alderman Rd Fayetteville 28306 664 704 CEP 704 Less than 10 90% or Greater 0 0 0.13 51 16 8.5 10.5 0 0 1700 1700 1.12 0.0 1.1 55 53 0.00 0.00 0 0 2.00 4.00 3.71 4

29 308 Ashley Elementary Elementary Yes 810 Trainer Dr Fayetteville 28304 5 157 199 CEP 199 Less than 10 90% or Greater  7 0.30 570 293 8.5 10.2 2 2013 2018 1 2016 2016 30500 2500 4.12 0.9 5.1 45 28 2.16 0.43 0 6 0.00 1.53 1.08 4

30 312 Beaver Dam Elementary Elementary 12059 NC Hwy 210 Roseboro 28382 105 89 CEP 89 Less than 10 90% or Greater 0 0 0.25 11 6 9.6 9.9 0 0 2000 2000 0.47 1.5 2.0 55 55 0.00 0.00 0 2 0.00 4.00 0.84 4

31 414 Benjamin Martin Elem Elementary 430 N. Reilly Rd Fayetteville 28303 4 508 598 CEP 598 Less than 10 90% or Greater  19 0.29 667 334 14.1 14.9 2 2014 2016 3 2014 2016 16500 16000 4.05 0.8 4.9 45 28 0.98 0.20 3 12 0.25 1.92 1.10 4

32 367 Bill Hefner Elementary Elementary 7059 Calamar Dr Fayetteville 28314 8 487 733 CEP 733 Less than 10 90% or Greater  101 0.13 273 131 8.5 8.5 0 1 2015 2015 1700 1700 1.25 0.0 1.2 25 25 0.00 0.00 0 0 2.00 1.00 0.86 1

33 320 Brentwood Elementary Elementary 1115 Bingham Dr Fayetteville 28304 7 495 513 CEP 513 Less than 10 90% or Greater  44 0.38 882 449 14.0 13.5 2 2014 2019 2 2022 2022 36500 4.72 0.7 5.4 55 30 0.71 0.13 1 4 0.25 2.00 1.24 4

34 338 Cliffdale Elementary Elementary 6450 Cliffdale Rd Fayetteville 28304 9 659 653 CEP 653 Less than 10 90% or Greater  16 0.12 800 453 14.5 14.9 1 2020 2020 3 2014 2019 28000 28000 5.04 1.0 6.0 45 28 1.73 0.29 2 14 0.14 2.08 1.15 4

35 340 College Lakes Elementary Elementary 4963 Rosehill Rd Fayetteville 28311 3 480 515 CEP 515 Less than 10 90% or Greater  15 0.30 1167 570 10.0 12.0 4 2016 2018 10 2015 2022 21000 10500 3.12 1.5 4.7 55 31 1.71 0.37 2 12 0.17 2.24 0.97 4

36 348 Cumberland Mills Elem Elementary Yes 2576 Hope Mills Rd Fayetteville 28306 606 636 CEP 636 Less than 10 90% or Greater 0 0 0.26 428 175 12.4 14.5 1 2018 2018 3 2014 2020 30500 26000 1.86 1.9 3.7 55 38 1.44 0.39 1 3 0.33 2.50 2.11 4

37 352 Cumberland Road Elem Elementary Yes 2700 Cumberland Rd Fayetteville 28306 2 334 348 CEP 348 Less than 10 90% or Greater 0 0 0.22 233 109 15.1 16.6 0 4 2013 2022 41500 5800 1.17 1.9 3.0 55 38 0.78 0.26 9 10 0.90 3.50 2.10 4

38 398 E E Miller Elementary Elementary Yes 1361 Rim Rd Fayetteville 28314 7 692 574 CEP 574 Less than 10 90% or Greater  86 0.37 1274 561 14.3 14.5 0 4 2013 2017 32500 11500 5.38 1.1 6.5 45 28 3.01 0.46 3 7 0.43 1.50 1.01 4

39 397 E Melvin Honeycutt Elem Elementary 4665 Lakewood Dr Fayetteville 28306 842 973  314 67 0.391572456 0 0 0.18 573 182 12.0 12.5 2 2019 2019 0 17000 12000 3.29 0.7 4.0 45 32 0.90 0.23 1 4 0.25 1.75 1.43 4

40 326 Elizabeth Cashwell Elem Elementary 2970 Legion Rd Fayetteville 28306 593 639 CEP 639 Less than 10 90% or Greater 0 0 0.23 341 143 14.0 14.5 1 2019 2019 2 2014 2016 21000 13000 1.20 1.6 2.8 55 43 1.02 0.37 6 9 0.67 2.80 1.91 4

41 361 Ferguson-Easley Elem Elementary 1857 Seabrook Rd Fayetteville 28301 4 397 276 CEP 276 Less than 10 90% or Greater  31 0.25 592 291 12.1 14.7 2 2020 2021 3 2014 2021 4900 2800 4.28 0.0 4.3 35 26 0.96 0.22 0 0 2.00 1.88 1.05 3

42 363 Glendale Acres Elem Elementary Yes 2915 Skycrest Dr Fayetteville 28304 5 203 243 CEP 243 Less than 10 90% or Greater  9 0.27 719 326 11.1 11.9 0 3 2018 2019 28500 1200 3.73 0.6 4.3 45 27 0.87 0.20 2 3 0.67 1.35 1.00 4

43 375 Gray's Creek Elementary School 2964 School Rd Fayetteville 28348 453 463 CEP 463 Less than 10 90% or Greater 0 0 0.20 46 16 8.5 10.5 0 0 1700 1.85 0.0 1.8 55 47 0.00 0.00 0 0 2.00 4.00 2.57 4

44 366 Howard Hall Elementary Elementary 526 Andrews Rd Fayetteville 28311 554 687 CEP 687 Less than 10 90% or Greater  51 0.20 270 108 12.2 13.5 0 1 2018 2018 8100 8100 1.29 0.9 2.2 55 37 0.61 0.28 2 3 0.67 1.82 1.01 4

45 344 J W Coon Elementary Elementary 905 Hope Mills Rd Fayetteville 28304 5 167 206 CEP 206 Less than 10 90% or Greater  27 0.46 1299 587 15.1 15.1 2 2014 2022 6 2015 2022 27500 27500 6.96 1.0 7.9 45 27 1.07 0.13 3 12 0.25 1.82 1.00 4

46 416 J W Seabrook Elem Elementary 4619 NC HWY 210 S Fayetteville 28312 275 292 CEP 292 Less than 10 90% or Greater 0 0 0.24 73 33 8.8 11.6 0 1 2019 2019 3200 3200 1.46 0.8 2.3 55 46 0.00 0.00 0 6 0.00 4.00 1.78 4

47 407 Lake Rim Elementary 1455 Hoke Loop Rd Fayetteville 28314 8 660 754 CEP 754 Less than 10 90% or Greater 0 0 0.26 956 368 15.3 15.1 0 0 10500 10500 3.15 0.7 3.8 35 27 2.44 0.64 1 2 0.50 1.32 0.94 4

48 380 Long Hill Elementary 6490 Ramsey St Fayetteville 28311 1 436 504 CEP 504 Less than 10 90% or Greater 0 0 0.27 768 342 12.2 13.3 0 0 25000 24000 2.38 1.0 3.4 55 36 0.87 0.26 0 7 0.00 2.23 1.24 4

49 310 Loyd Auman Elementary Elementary 6882 Raeford Rd Fayetteville 28304 7 485 525 CEP 525 Less than 10 90% or Greater  54 0.29 425 181 12.1 13.9 0 5 2013 2021 30500 30500 2.31 1.4 3.7 45 35 0.25 0.07 5 6 0.83 2.52 1.68 4

50 382 Lucile Sounders Elem Elementary 128 Hillview Ave Fayetteville 28301 3 404 437 CEP 437 Less than 10 90% or Greater  35 0.26 520 256 12.3 14.2 0 2 2015 2018 30000 2.88 0.6 3.5 45 29 0.89 0.25 2 6 0.33 1.82 0.93 4

51 386 Margaret Willis Elem Elementary 1412 Belvedere Ave Fayetteville 28302 2 301 338 CEP 338 Less than 10 90% or Greater  5 0.20 487 274 13.1 14.4 0 1 2014 2014 26500 2.82 0.6 3.4 45 29 2.06 0.60 2 7 0.29 1.45 0.93 4

52 396 Mary Mcarthur Elem Elementary Yes 3809 Village Dr Fayetteville 28304 5 354 462 CEP 462 Less than 10 90% or Greater  99 0.44 1178 542 13.6 14.3 1 2015 2015 5 2014 2020 15000 15000 5.68 1.3 7.0 45 28 1.25 0.18 6 12 0.50 2.11 1.18 4

53 400 Montclair Elementary Elementary 555 Glensford Dr Fayetteville 28314 9 437 464 CEP 464 Less than 10 90% or Greater  75 0.32 1030 479 12.2 13.9 1 2015 2015 2 2016 2017 34500 3.97 0.6 4.6 45 30 3.15 0.69 3 2 1.50 2.03 1.72 4

54 401 Morganton Road Elem Elementary 102 Bonanza Dr Fayetteville 28303 4 523 544 CEP 544 Less than 10 90% or Greater  44 0.27 1103 515 14.2 14.7 3 2017 2020 6 2013 2021 21000 14000 3.91 0.9 4.8 45 29 4.60 0.96 5 6 0.83 1.56 1.06 4

55 403 New Century International Elem Elementary Yes 7465 Century Cir Fayetteville 28306 8 608 725 CEP 725 Less than 10 90% or Greater 0 0 0.19 34 11 9.5 10.5 0 0 4500 4500 0.27 0.6 0.9 55 45 0.52 0.61 0 3 0.00 4.00 0.79 4

56 410 Ponderosa Elementary 311 Bonanza Dr Fayetteville 28303 4 368 416 CEP 416 Less than 10 90% or Greater  57 0.43 1258 521 14.4 14.9 3 2013 2020 9 2013 2021 22000 14000 4.90 1.5 6.4 45 30 4.95 0.77 5 13 0.38 1.95 1.39 4

57 426 Sherwood Park Elementary 2115 Hope Mills Rd Fayetteville 28304 6 299 336 CEP 336 Less than 10 90% or Greater  101 0.43 1182 505 13.5 14.7 2 2017 2022 3 2013 2019 30500 26000 5.70 0.9 6.6 45 28 0.98 0.15 2 7 0.29 1.55 0.95 4

58 434 Stoney Point Elementary 7411 Rockfish Rd Fayetteville 28306 827 1023  184 61 0.239491691 0 0 0.16 280 110 10.0 11.9 0 1 2015 2015 13500 13500 1.18 0.3 1.5 45 30 0.94 0.62 2 2 1.00 3.00 1.04 4

59 440 Sunnyside Elementary 3876 Sunnyside School Rd Fayetteville 28312 426 348 CEP 348 Less than 10 90% or Greater 0 0 0.32 247 128 12.0 12.4 1 2014 2014 1 2020 2020 6300 3000 1.82 2.0 3.8 55 40 0.00 0.00 1 14 0.07 3.29 1.59 4

60 448 Vanstory Hills Elementary 400 Foxhall Rd Fayetteville 28303 5 476 552 CEP 552 Less than 10 90% or Greater 0 0 0.40 1094 425 9.6 10.7 0 0 2900 6.33 0.0 6.3 25 25 0.38 0.06 0 0 2.00 1.00 0.95 1

61 404 William H Owen Elem Elementary Yes 4533 Raeford Rd Fayetteville 28304 5 265 423 CEP 423 Less than 10 90% or Greater  41 0.18 429 208 14.7 15.0 3 2013 2017 6 2013 2017 35500 35500 1.88 0.5 2.3 45 29 0.95 0.41 1 2 0.50 1.90 1.20 4

62 405 Walker Spivey Elem Elementary 500 Fisher St Fayetteville 28301 2 327 269 CEP 269 Less than 10 90% or Greater  127 0.33 1051 507 16.2 17.6 0 3 2015 2021 19000 2600 5.29 1.4 6.7 55 29 4.12 0.62 4 16 0.25 2.23 1.23 4

63 450 Warrenwood Elementary 4618 Rosehill Rd Fayetteville 28311 3 356 398 CEP 398 Less than 10 90% or Greater  18 0.33 866 362 10.0 12.2 1 2014 2014 2 2016 2018 12000 12000 3.96 1.1 5.0 45 27 0.96 0.19 1 10 0.10 2.03 1.27 4

64 452 Westarea Elementary 941 Country Club Dr Fayetteville 28301 3 578 553 CEP 553 Less than 10 90% or Greater  22 0.26 523 254 12.4 13.4 4 2013 2018 10 2013 2021 32000 24000 2.75 1.0 3.7 45 30 1.26 0.34 5 5 1.00 1.63 1.26 4

65 302 Alma Eason Elementary Elementary 1610 Westlawn Ave Fayetteville 28305 5 258 294 CEP 294 Less than 10 90% or Greater 0 0 0.43 1567 897 9.2 10.6 1 2019 2019 2 2015 2016 14500 2900 7.55 1.8 9.3 45 28 4.34 0.47 2 33 0.06 2.24 1.06 4

CyclingSchool Walkshed Bike Crashes Walkshed Ped CrashesNon Transport Zone SidewalksFree/Reduced Lunch (2020) Walkshed Demographics CrosswalksRoad Conditions

Raw Data
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District
Zip Code

School Population 

Score
Safety Score Infrastructure Score Demographics Score 

Percentile-Based 

Score

Percentile 
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School Population 
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Safety Score Infrastructure Score Demographics Score 

Z-Score Based 

Score
Z-Score Ranking

20 Luther Jeralds Middle School 2517 Ramsey St 2 28301 11.57 20.96 18.74 11.74 63.01 1 9.59 16.82 16.79 9.08 52.29 5

45 J.W. Coon Elementary School 905 Hope Mills Rd 5 28304 10.15 15.63 22.15 12.62 60.54 2 9.52 15.53 17.34 8.91 51.29 11

57 Sherwood Park Elementary School 2115 Hope Mills Rd 6 28304 15.39 13.55 21.12 9.84 59.89 3 12.91 14.79 17.26 8.31 53.27 3

19 Lewis Chapel Middle School 2150 Skibo Rd 7 28314 10.47 24.03 14.37 10.71 59.57 4 9.30 18.09 15.47 8.68 51.54 9

56 Ponderosa Elementary School 311 Bonanza Dr 4 28303 14.04 23.02 11.12 11.19 59.37 5 11.08 17.60 13.53 8.57 50.78 14

1 A.B. Wilkins High School 1429 Skibo Rd 9 28303 0.24 28.82 20.40 9.60 59.05 6 8.31 23.08 16.46 8.17 56.02 1

15 Anne Chestnutt Middle School 2121 Skibo Rd 7 28314 11.81 16.51 19.61 11.03 58.95 7 9.66 15.10 16.98 8.64 50.38 16

35 College Lakes Elementary School 4963 Rosehill Rd 3 28311 11.03 25.18 15.81 6.90 58.91 8 9.38 18.78 15.48 7.49 51.14 12

52 Mary McArthur Elementary School 3809 Village Dr 5 28304 15.47 15.18 17.06 10.87 58.57 9 12.89 14.86 15.54 8.58 51.87 6

64 Westarea Elementary School 941 Country Club Dr 3 28301 12.53 23.88 14.05 7.77 58.23 10 9.81 18.53 14.93 7.37 50.64 15

61 William H. Owen Elementary School 4533 Raeford Rd 5 28304 11.74 20.16 16.91 9.12 57.93 11 10.25 16.53 16.37 7.64 50.80 13

33 Brentwood Elementary School 1115 Bingham Dr 7 28304 13.89 15.09 19.69 8.80 57.46 12 10.66 14.89 16.54 7.80 49.89 20

12 Seventy-First High School 6764 Raeford Rd 7 28304 17.46 16.44 16.19 6.26 56.34 13 12.93 16.11 15.14 7.14 51.33 10

10 Ramsey Street High School 117 Quincy St 2 28301 0.08 20.68 21.99 13.49 56.23 14 8.18 18.65 17.54 9.76 54.13 2

34 Cliffdale Elementary School 6450 Cliffdale Rd 9 28304 12.22 12.15 20.25 11.19 55.80 15 9.64 14.19 16.97 8.31 49.11 22

5 Douglas Byrd High School 1624 Ireland Dr 5 28304 18.08 15.15 14.21 6.66 54.10 16 13.14 14.83 15.00 7.32 50.29 17

31 Ben Martin Elementary School 430 N Reilly Rd 4 28303 12.06 14.05 19.45 8.09 53.65 17 9.59 14.89 16.07 7.55 48.10 25

49 Loyd Auman Elementary School 6882 Raeford Rd 7 28304 14.67 14.49 18.74 5.63 53.53 18 11.09 15.16 16.66 7.08 49.98 18

11 Reid Ross Classical Middle/High School 3200 Ramsey St 2 28301 2.06 21.99 17.95 11.42 53.42 19 8.68 17.42 16.58 8.91 51.60 7

54 Morganton Road Elementary School 102 Bonanza Dr 4 28303 14.05 19.82 8.02 10.00 51.88 20 10.70 16.49 11.77 8.27 47.22 33

13 Terry Sanford High School 2301 Fort Bragg Rd 5 28303 16.34 8.56 18.50 7.93 51.32 21 11.96 13.74 16.12 7.50 49.32 21

62 Walker-Spivey Elementary School 500 Fisher St 2 28301 16.27 8.83 11.83 14.13 51.05 22 14.07 13.62 13.82 11.02 52.54 4

38 E.E. Miller Elementary School 1361 Rim Rd 7 28314 17.53 8.08 13.97 10.23 49.81 23 12.73 13.71 15.06 8.46 49.96 19

26 Seventy-First Classical Middle School 6830 Raeford Rd 7 28304 10.07 15.21 18.10 4.92 48.29 24 9.19 15.52 16.23 6.83 47.77 29

3 Cumberland International Early College High School 1200 Murchison Rd 2 28301 0.56 22.23 11.60 13.41 47.80 25 8.45 19.29 14.02 9.79 51.55 8

24 Pine Forest Middle School 6901 Ramsey St 0 28311 3.65 14.86 25.87 2.06 46.44 26 8.98 15.59 17.55 5.87 47.98 28

63 Warrenwood Elementary School 4618 Rosehill Rd 3 28311 10.63 10.65 19.21 5.47 45.96 27 9.36 13.94 16.06 7.00 46.36 39

53 Montclair Elementary School 555 Glensford Dr 9 28314 15.32 14.06 6.28 9.20 44.85 28 11.94 14.50 11.47 8.07 45.98 44

16 Douglas Byrd Middle School 1616 Ireland Dr 5 28304 17.38 11.02 11.99 4.36 44.75 29 12.67 14.24 14.41 6.75 48.07 26

41 Ferguson-Easley Elementary School 1857 Seabrook Rd 4 28301 11.98 12.61 9.29 10.55 44.43 30 9.98 14.54 12.25 8.16 44.93 51

36 Cumberland Mills Elementary School 2576 Hope Mills Rd 0 28306 3.17 17.97 16.52 6.74 44.39 31 8.88 15.64 16.16 7.31 47.99 27

50 Lucile Souders Elementary School 128 Hillview Ave 3 28301 12.30 6.43 15.25 9.76 43.73 32 10.16 13.25 15.59 8.51 47.51 30

17 Howard Learning Academy 1608 Camden Rd 2 28306 0.00 16.69 13.98 12.38 43.04 33 8.17 15.67 14.80 8.75 47.38 32

59 Sunnyside Elementary School 3876 Sunnyside School Rd 0 28312 1.90 15.15 20.24 5.71 42.99 34 8.66 15.41 16.27 6.74 47.08 35

9 Pine Forest High School 525 Andrews Rd 0 28311 17.78 9.46 11.67 3.88 42.79 35 13.42 14.26 14.22 6.54 48.44 24

21 Mac Williams Middle School 4644 Clinton Rd 0 28312 4.44 10.04 22.62 4.52 41.62 36 9.57 16.31 16.57 6.59 49.04 23

29 Ashley Elementary School 810 Trainer Dr 5 28304 7.22 11.01 17.46 5.79 41.47 37 8.64 14.34 15.62 6.57 45.17 49

18 John R. Griffin Middle School 5551 Fisher Rd 0 28304 4.37 12.77 19.61 3.65 40.39 38 9.42 14.13 16.54 6.58 46.67 37

22 Max Abbott Middle School 590 Winding Creek Rd 5 28305 12.13 3.45 16.98 7.77 40.33 39 9.57 12.94 15.54 7.59 45.63 46

37 Cumberland Road Elementary School 2700 Cumberland Rd 2 28306 1.35 14.92 14.38 9.60 40.24 40 8.55 15.48 15.07 8.04 47.13 34

6 E. E. Smith High School 1800 Seabrook Rd 3 28301 19.36 1.63 9.70 9.36 40.05 41 14.90 12.29 12.34 7.92 47.45 31

39 E. Melvin Honeycutt Elementary School 4665 Lakewood Dr 0 28306 4.13 13.49 17.94 4.28 39.83 42 9.17 14.66 15.80 6.60 46.23 43

27 Westover Middle School 275 Bonanza Dr 4 28303 13.64 8.10 10.01 8.01 39.75 43 10.23 13.58 13.86 7.51 45.18 48

8 Massey Hill Classical High School 1062 Southern Ave 2 28306 0.95 11.13 15.72 11.42 39.22 44 8.50 14.04 15.27 8.44 46.26 41

44 Howard Hall Elementary School 526 Andrews Rd 0 28311 14.59 8.73 11.51 4.04 38.87 45 11.04 13.99 14.15 6.63 45.81 45

14 Westover High School 277 Bonanza Dr 4 28303 15.47 10.20 5.88 7.21 38.76 46 11.55 14.06 9.91 7.23 42.75 61

40 Elizabeth Cashwell Elementary School 2970 Legion Rd 0 28306 3.10 17.12 12.22 6.27 38.70 47 8.87 15.88 14.56 7.18 46.49 38

48 Long Hill Elementary School 6490 Ramsey St 1 28311 2.06 7.33 22.86 5.87 38.12 48 8.68 13.78 17.08 7.17 46.71 36

46 J.W. Seabrook Elementary School 4619 NC Highway 210 S 0 28312 0.87 11.06 21.90 3.65 37.48 49 8.48 15.33 16.30 6.17 46.28 40

2 Cross Creek Early College High School 1200 Murchison Road 2 28301 0.63 14.44 9.54 10.63 35.23 50 8.45 15.32 13.38 8.22 45.37 47

32 Bill Hefner Elementary School 7059 Calamar Dr 8 28314 16.90 1.63 11.51 4.52 34.56 51 13.14 12.29 13.01 5.79 44.23 54

65 Alma Easom Primary School 1610 Westlawn Ave 5 28305 0.71 10.66 13.98 8.57 33.91 52 8.46 13.93 14.67 7.93 45.00 50

42 Glendale Acres Elementary School 2915 Skycrest Dr 5 28304 7.62 6.01 13.50 6.27 33.38 53 8.78 13.27 15.03 6.99 44.07 55

51 Margaret Willis Elementary School 1412 Belvedere Ave 2 28302 7.85 5.14 10.88 9.44 33.31 54 8.73 13.00 14.08 7.97 43.78 57

4 Cumberland Polytechnic High School 2201 Hull Rd 5 28303 1.03 9.44 15.33 6.98 32.77 55 8.51 13.80 15.52 7.00 44.83 52

30 Beaver Dam Elementary School, Roseboro 12059 NC Highway 210 0 28382 0.16 10.04 21.11 1.34 32.64 56 8.27 16.31 16.19 5.48 46.25 42

7 Jack Britt High School 7403 Rockfish Rd 0 28306 5.00 10.33 10.80 2.22 28.34 57 10.58 14.14 14.08 6.02 44.83 53

28 Alderman Road Elementary School 2860 Alderman Rd 0 28306 3.57 9.88 11.51 2.53 27.49 58 8.95 16.03 13.01 5.79 43.79 56

55 New Century International Elementary School 7465 Century Cir 8 28306 3.25 9.32 13.81 0.31 26.69 59 8.88 14.96 13.84 5.39 43.07 59

23 New Century International Middle School 7455 Century Cir 8 28306 1.51 9.09 15.08 0.47 26.14 60 8.58 14.81 14.62 5.41 43.41 58

43 Gray's Creek Elementary School 2964 School Rd 0 28348 2.30 9.72 10.96 2.37 25.35 61 8.70 15.53 13.00 5.78 43.01 60

47 Lake Rim Elementary School 1455 Hoke Loop Rd 8 28314 3.49 1.41 9.21 8.96 23.07 62 8.95 12.54 13.21 7.92 42.62 62

58 Stoney Point Elementary School 7411 Rockfish Rd 0 28306 4.05 7.05 7.62 2.69 21.40 63 9.15 13.35 12.50 6.16 41.16 63

60 Vanstory Hills Elementary School 400 Foxhall Rd 5 28303 2.38 0.05 10.09 6.18 18.70 64 8.72 12.02 12.80 7.08 40.62 64

School Information

Percentile and Z-Score Analysis



ScopeID Name Cluster Z-Score Based Score Rank Percentile Based Score Rank Enrollment NonTransZone PedCrashes BikeCrashes BikeLTS PedLOC AvgSpeedLim MaxAADT CrossAADT SidewalkRoadRatioCrosswalkIntRatio TDI ZeroCar WalkshedPop

1 Alger B Wilkins High 1 56.02 1 59.05 6 138 0 18 5 3.12 3.45 39 38000 35500 0.66 0.00 16.05 0.16 126

3 Cumberland Int'l Erly Col 1 51.55 8 47.80 25 251 0 8 6 1.78 1.97 28 19000 19000 0.66 0.43 14.79 0.23 1296

10 Ramsey Street 1 54.13 2 56.23 14 30 0 16 2 1.67 2.60 29 35000 33000 0.30 0.10 16.16 0.22 1047

11 Reid Ross Classical 1 51.60 7 53.42 19 436 0 6 4 1.73 2.06 30 38000 30000 0.36 0.42 14.65 0.21 719

12 Seventy-First High 1 51.33 10 56.34 13 1645 64 7 0 2.77 3.46 37 30500 30500 0.22 1.25 14.20 0.05 335

15 Anne Chestnutt Middle 1 50.38 16 58.95 7 849 11 2 2 1.95 1.75 31 40000 35000 0.43 0.25 15.38 0.19 483

19 Lewis Chapel Middle 1 51.54 9 59.57 4 629 9 9 2 2.80 3.00 37 45500 35000 0.72 0.50 16.61 0.18 331

20 Luther N Jeralds Middle 1 52.29 5 63.01 1 798 11 9 2 1.75 2.00 30 30000 29000 0.30 0.27 15.51 0.24 501

26 Seventy First Middle 1 47.77 29 48.29 24 428 12 6 0 2.55 2.93 35 30500 30500 0.09 1.00 13.68 0.03 331

34 Cliffdale Elementary 1 49.11 22 55.80 15 659 16 3 1 1.54 2.08 28 28000 28000 0.29 0.14 14.86 0.11 800

35 College Lakes Elementary 1 51.14 12 58.91 8 480 15 10 4 2.00 2.24 31 21000 10500 0.37 0.17 12.03 0.03 1167

36 Cumberland Mills Elem 1 47.99 27 44.39 31 606 0 3 1 2.62 2.50 38 30500 26000 0.39 0.33 14.47 0.05 428

37 Cumberland Road Elem 1 47.13 34 40.24 40 334 0 4 0 2.94 3.50 38 41500 5800 0.26 0.90 16.56 0.11 233

45 J W Coon Elementary 1 51.29 11 60.54 2 167 27 6 2 1.37 1.82 27 27500 27500 0.13 0.25 15.11 0.09 1299

49 Loyd Auman Elementary 1 49.98 18 53.53 18 485 54 5 0 2.45 2.52 35 30500 30500 0.07 0.83 13.85 0.04 425

61 William H Owen Elem 1 50.80 13 57.93 11 265 41 6 3 1.59 1.90 29 35500 35500 0.41 0.50 14.99 0.08 429

64 Westarea 1 50.64 15 58.23 10 578 22 10 4 1.77 1.63 30 32000 24000 0.34 1.00 13.37 0.08 523

Cluster Average 50.86 14.06 54.84 14.59 516.35 16.59 7.53 2.24 2.14 2.44 32.47 32529.41 27370.59 0.35 0.49 14.84 0.12 616.06

4 Cumberland Polytechnic 2 44.83 52 32.77 55 298 0 2 1 1.50 1.68 27 23000 1100 0.30 0.13 11.64 0.08 601

5 Douglas Byrd High 2 50.29 17 54.10 16 1242 80 5 1 1.81 1.65 27 9900 9900 0.23 0.44 13.42 0.04 698

6 E E Smith High 2 47.45 31 40.05 41 1295 119 1 0 1.00 1.00 25 2800 2800 0.18 1.00 14.54 0.11 569

8 Massey Hill Classical 2 46.26 41 39.22 44 294 0 4 0 1.84 2.40 29 10000 8700 0.31 0.13 15.97 0.11 649

9 Pine Forest High 2 48.44 24 42.79 35 1762 72 1 0 2.37 2.13 39 8100 8100 0.27 0.67 13.50 0.02 202

13 Terry Sanford High 2 49.32 21 51.32 21 1310 51 4 0 1.55 1.75 28 26500 7700 0.29 0.07 11.11 0.08 1123

16 Douglas Byrd Middle 2 48.07 26 44.75 29 1033 75 5 0 1.89 1.54 28 9900 9900 0.34 0.50 13.11 0.02 458

18 John Griffin Middle 2 46.67 37 40.39 38 1051 0 2 1 1.69 1.53 30 17000 17000 0.06 0.33 12.94 0.00 464

22 Max Abbott Middle 2 45.63 46 40.33 39 707 13 1 0 1.52 2.50 28 31000 1500 0.44 0.00 13.39 0.13 415

29 Ashley Elementary 2 45.17 49 41.47 37 157 7 1 2 1.56 1.53 28 30500 2500 0.43 0.00 10.23 0.08 570

31 Benjamin Martin Elem 2 48.10 25 53.65 17 508 19 3 2 1.53 1.92 28 16500 16000 0.20 0.25 14.89 0.03 667

32 Bill Hefner Elementary 2 44.23 54 34.56 51 487 101 1 0 1.00 1.00 25 1700 1700 0.00 1.00 8.53 0.08 273

33 Brentwood Elementary 2 49.89 20 57.46 12 495 44 2 2 1.72 2.00 30 36500 1500 0.13 0.25 13.51 0.07 882

38 E E Miller Elementary 2 49.96 19 49.81 23 692 86 4 0 1.52 1.50 28 32500 11500 0.46 0.43 14.55 0.06 1274

39 E Melvin Honeycutt Elem 2 46.23 43 39.83 42 842 0 0 2 2.00 1.75 32 17000 12000 0.23 0.25 12.50 0.00 573

42 Glendale Acres Elem 2 44.07 55 33.38 53 203 9 3 0 1.40 1.35 27 28500 1200 0.20 0.67 11.94 0.05 719

44 Howard Hall Elementary 2 45.81 45 38.87 45 554 51 1 0 2.20 1.82 37 8100 8100 0.28 0.67 13.50 0.02 270

48 Long Hill 2 46.71 36 38.12 48 436 0 0 0 2.36 2.23 36 25000 24000 0.26 0.00 13.26 0.02 768

50 Lucile Sounders Elem 2 47.51 30 43.73 32 404 35 2 0 1.54 1.82 29 30000 1500 0.25 0.33 14.20 0.21 520

52 Mary Mcarthur Elem 2 51.87 6 58.57 9 354 99 5 1 1.72 2.11 28 15000 15000 0.18 0.50 14.30 0.10 1178

57 Sherwood Park 2 53.27 3 59.89 3 299 101 3 2 1.42 1.55 28 30500 26000 0.15 0.29 14.74 0.05 1182

60 Vanstory Hills 2 40.62 64 18.70 64 476 0 0 0 1.00 1.00 25 2900 1500 0.06 1.00 10.68 0.04 1094

63 Warrenwood 2 46.36 39 45.96 27 356 18 2 1 1.67 2.03 27 12000 12000 0.19 0.10 12.24 0.01 866

65 Alma Eason Elementary 2 45.00 50 33.91 52 258 0 2 1 1.56 2.24 28 14500 2900 0.47 0.06 10.56 0.08 1567

Cluster Average 47.16 34.71 43.07 34.71 646.38 40.83 2.25 0.67 1.64 1.75 29.04 18308.33 8504.17 0.25 0.38 12.89 0.06 732.58

2 Cross Creek Early College 3 45.37 47 35.23 50 252 0 3 3 1.33 1.72 26 19000 19000 0.65 0.75 14.64 0.12 712

14 Westover High 3 42.75 61 38.76 46 1441 38 2 0 2.25 2.50 33 14000 14000 1.00 1.50 14.84 0.07 201

17 Howard Health & Life Sci 3 47.38 32 43.04 33 19 0 8 1 1.69 2.12 28 9200 6200 0.37 0.17 16.27 0.12 812

27 Westover Middle 3 45.18 48 39.75 43 746 27 1 1 1.45 2.00 28 14000 14000 0.51 0.60 14.60 0.06 485

41 Ferguson-Easley Elem 3 44.93 51 44.43 30 397 31 3 2 1.22 1.88 26 4900 2800 0.22 1.00 14.71 0.13 592

47 Lake Rim 3 42.62 62 23.07 62 660 0 0 0 1.53 1.32 27 10500 10500 0.64 0.50 15.12 0.02 956

51 Margaret Willis Elem 3 43.78 57 33.31 54 301 5 1 0 1.59 1.45 29 26500 1500 0.60 0.29 14.36 0.13 487

53 Montclair Elementary 3 45.98 44 44.85 28 437 75 2 1 2.18 2.03 30 34500 1500 0.69 1.50 13.91 0.07 1030

54 Morganton Road Elem 3 47.22 33 51.88 20 523 44 6 3 1.55 1.56 29 21000 14000 0.96 0.83 14.68 0.06 1103

56 Ponderosa 3 50.78 14 59.37 5 368 57 9 3 1.84 1.95 30 22000 14000 0.77 0.38 14.92 0.06 1258

62 Walker Spivey 3 52.54 4 51.05 22 327 127 3 0 1.64 2.23 29 19000 2600 0.62 0.25 17.56 0.34 1051

Cluster Average 46.23 41.18 42.25 35.73 497.36 36.73 3.45 1.27 1.66 1.89 28.64 17690.91 9100.00 0.64 0.71 15.06 0.11 789.73

7 Jack Britt High 4 44.83 53 28.34 57 2005 0 2 0 2.30 3.50 33 13500 13500 0.49 0.50 11.73 0.01 196

21 Mac Williams Middle 4 49.04 23 41.62 36 1174 0 0 0 4.00 4.00 55 6300 6300 0.00 0.00 13.57 0.05 51

23 New Century Int'l Mid 4 43.41 58 26.14 60 355 0 0 0 2.92 4.00 44 4500 4500 0.43 0.00 10.50 0.00 47

24 Pine Forest Middle 4 47.98 28 46.44 26 685 0 4 0 2.79 2.25 42 17500 17500 0.00 0.00 11.73 0.01 82

28 Alderman Rd Elementary 4 43.79 56 27.49 58 664 0 0 0 3.80 4.00 53 1700 1700 0.00 1.00 10.50 0.05 51

30 Beaver Dam Elementary 4 46.25 42 32.64 56 105 0 0 0 4.00 4.00 55 2000 2000 0.00 0.00 9.86 0.04 11

40 Elizabeth Cashwell Elem 4 46.49 38 38.70 47 593 0 2 1 2.84 2.80 43 21000 13000 0.37 0.67 14.45 0.05 341

43 Gray's Creek Elem 4 43.01 60 25.35 61 453 0 0 0 3.66 4.00 47 1700 1500 0.00 1 10.50 0.05 46

46 J W Seabrook Elem 4 46.28 40 37.48 49 275 0 1 0 3.08 4.00 46 3200 3200 0.00 0.00 11.61 0.06 73

55 New Century International 4 43.07 59 26.69 59 608 0 0 0 3.04 4.00 45 4500 4500 0.61 0.00 10.50 0.00 34

58 Stoney Point 4 41.16 63 21.40 63 827 0 1 0 1.88 3.00 30 13500 13500 0.62 1.00 11.90 0.01 280

59 Sunnyside 4 47.08 35 42.99 34 426 0 1 1 2.81 3.29 40 6300 3000 0.00 0.07 12.35 0.08 247

Cluster Average 45.20 46.25 32.94 50.50 680.83 0.00 0.92 0.17 3.09 3.57 44.42 7975.00 7016.67 0.21 0.35 11.60 0.04 121.58

Cluster Analysis


